List of doctors who had obtained 90 or more CME points for the 3-year CME cycle ending 31 December 2023

Administrator

1 HKMA

2 HKMA

3 HKMA

4 HKMA

5 HKAM

6 HKMA

7 HKAM

8 HKMA

9 HKMA

10 HKAM

11 HKMA

12 HKMA

13 HKDU

14 HKMA

15 HKMA

16 HKDU

17 HKMA

18 HKMA

19 HKMA

20 HKMA

21 HKMA

22 HKMA

23 HKAM

24 HKMA

25 HKDU

26 HKMA

27 HKMA

28 HKMA

29 HKMA

30 HKMA

31 HKMA

32 HKMA

33 HKDU

34 HKMA

35 HKMA

36 HKMA

37 HKMA

38 HKMA

39 HKMA

40 HKMA

41 HKMA

42 HKMA

43 HKAM

Registration No.

M16800
M14544
M09895
M13576
M15680
M13991
M08105
MO07492
M02287
M08257
M19162
M16411
M13437
M17559
MO07540
M10365
M12951
M11366
M13594
MO06645
M14179
M02921
M17479
M10716
M11737
M07393
MO07759
M15999
M16557
M11729
M03805
M14735
M12834
M12866
M11778
M13456
M05383
M13785
M11850
M13195
M20088
M15556

M18362

Name

ARORA NAMRATA

AU YEUNG KIN YIU

CHAN DOA HANG HENRY

CHAN HING WAI

CHAN HOI YING LINDA

CHAN HUNG TAK

CHAN LOK WAI THOMAS

CHAN MAN CHING

CHAN SIU CHUNG

CHAN SIU LING

CHAN SZE WING NATALIE

CHAN TSZ KIU STEWART

CHAN WAI PING

CHAN WING FAI

CHAN WING YIN RAYMOND

CHAN YUK CHUN JASMINE
CHEN XIAO QUN

CHENG OI CHING
CHEUNG HOI YAN
CHEUNG KWOK MING
CHEUNG MAN YIN

CHI YUEN FAI

CHIENG BUONG SIENG
CHIU MARTIN MAN KUEN
CHONG KAM ON

CHOW PAK MING DAVID
CHUI SZE WO

CHUNG WING SHAN

FAN WING CHI

FANG Ol SZE ELSIE
FOWLER JOHN GARTH
FU KAR MUN LOUISA

FU WING CHUNG

FUNG HIU KIT MAY

GU MEI MEI

HO KA CHUNG

HO KWONG CHI ANDREW
HO PONG KIN

HO TING HIN RYAN

HO YAU WAI

HUNG FUNG

HUNG LIK SAN REX

HUNG PUI LONG WILSON

Validity Period

1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026

1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
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44 HKMA

45 HKMA

46 HKMA

47 HKMA

48 HKMA

49 HKMA

50 HKMA

51 HKAM

52 HKMA

53 HKDU

54 HKMA

55 HKDU

56 HKMA

57 HKMA

58 HKMA

59 HKDU

60 HKDU

61 HKMA

62 HKMA

63 HKMA

64 HKMA

65 HKMA

66 HKMA

67 HKMA

68 HKMA

69 HKMA

70 HKMA

71 HKMA

72 HKMA

73 HKAM

74 DH

75 HKMA

76 HKMA

77 HKMA

78 HKAM

79 HKDU

80 HKDU

81 HKMA

82 HKMA

83 HKMA

84 HKMA

85 HKMA

86 HKMA

87 HKDU

M17593

M15185

M14840

M14041

M12170

M13899

M14045

M19917

M14536

MO06481

M19921

MO07124

M14936

M12219

M14054

M13907

M16181

M13764

M14844

M13303

MO07049

M13295

M03230

M14069

M03845

MO05427

M12664

M15591

M12149

M15594

M17921

M13410

M14786

M20435

M20095

M10128

MO06393

M12073

M02258

M09633

M12852

M12753

M04327

M11604

HUNG WING CHI

IP MAN WAI

IP SIU KWAN

KONG SHEK KIN

KUNG GARRY

KWOK CHUN YIP

KWOK KA CHUN

KWOK KAM SHING

KWOK LAN

KWONG TSUN TZE ERNEST

LAl CHEUK HEI

LAl YAU SHING

LAI'YI LAM

LAM CHING MAN CAROLINE

LAM HOI YAN

LAM KA YEUNG

LAM TING

LAM WING SZE

LAM YIK TSZ

LAU CYNTHIA SIU WAI

LAU KWOK WING PATRICK

LAW SIU HANG

LEE JOHN PUI LING

LEE PAK HO

LEE SHING YIU

LEE SIU LUNG JOSEPH

LEUNG GIN PANG

LEUNG HOI LIK ERIC

LEUNG KAM CHI

LI SHUN HOI

LIN WENHUA

LIU WAN YEUNG

LO LOK KEUNG

LO TSZ MING

LU XIAO TONG

LUIHO YIN

LUI MO TAK

MAK WING YEE

MAN KWOK FAl

MO HO YUEN

MOK YUEN SAU ELAINE

NG KA YAM

NG KIN CHUNG

NG SIU KEUNG

1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026

1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
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88 HKAM

89 HKMA

90 HKAM

91 HKMA

92 HKMA

93 HKMA

94 HKAM

95 HKAM

96 HKMA

97 HKAM

98 HKAM

99 HKMA

100 HKMA

101 HKAM

102 HKMA

103 HKMA

104 HKMA

105 HKMA

106 HKMA

107 HKMA

108 HKAM

109 HKAM

110 HKMA

111 HKDU

112 HKMA

113 HKMA

114 HKMA

115 HKDU

116 HKMA

117 HKMA

118 HKMA

119 HKAM

120 HKMA

121 HKDU

122 HKMA

123 HKMA

124 HKMA

125 HKMA

126 HKMA

127 HKMA

128 HKAM

129 HKMA

M14838

M12911

M20096

M15122

M17641

M14474

M14530

M15621

M14102

M19988

M11352

M12805

M15495

M12806

M12036

M14868

M14105

M12039

M16233

M14110

M20100

M18269

M11658

MO04114

M15498

M19803

M15188

M02143

M17895

M11495

M13268

M17343

M11444

M15503

M13706

M12949

M12469

MO08385

M11889

M14139

M17476

M16399

OLSEN SARAH TANYA BORWEIN (formerly registered as

BORWEIN, SARAH TANYA)
PANG NAOMI MARIAN HAI-SHR

PANNU PRUBDIAL SINGH
PONG CHEUK WAH
SHUM CHUN YIN BERNARD
SHUM HO CHEUNG

SO CHIKIN

SZE SIU LAM JASON
TAM CHUN HO

TAM SEK KEI

TAN SHU KWAN

TAN TECK PIN

TANG CHUI WA

TANG KAM LEUNG

TANG PUI YEE

TINLO

TSANG CHI FAI

TSE TO YIN

TSUI HIU FA

TSUI WEN YIU WENDY
WEN LECHUAN

WEN YONGNA WENDY (formerly registered as WEN,
YONGNA)
WONG CHI KEUNG

WONG CHI WAI JONATHAN
WONG CHIT CHUN

WONG CHO LAM

WONG CINDIA

WONG HAU Ki

WONG HUNG TAT

WONG KA HO

WONG KIN YEE PENNY
WONG YAT CHUNG

YAP PEK GAN

YEUNG CHI FUNG

YEUNG HOI PUN

YIU MAN LEUK DARLIE

YU CHIHO

YU JO WAN JOANNE

YU KIT

YU WING HONG(YU, LO KAN)
YUEN CHING YAN

YUEN SO SAN SUSANA

1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026

1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026

1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026

1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31

1 January 2024 to 31

1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31
1 January 2024 to 31

1 January 2024 to 31

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026

December 2026



