Administrator	Registration No.	Name	Validity Period
1 HKMA	M16800	ARORA NAMRATA	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
2 HKMA	M14544	AU YEUNG KIN YIU	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
3 HKMA	M09895	CHAN DOA HANG HENRY	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
4 HKMA	M13576	CHAN HING WAI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
5 HKAM	M15680	CHAN HOI YING LINDA	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
6 HKMA	M13991	CHAN HUNG TAK	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
7 HKAM	M08105	CHAN LOK WAI THOMAS	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
8 HKMA	M07492	CHAN MAN CHING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
9 HKMA	M02287	CHAN SIU CHUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
10 HKAM	M08257	CHAN SIU LING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
11 HKMA	M19162	CHAN SZE WING NATALIE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
12 HKMA	M16411	CHAN TSZ KIU STEWART	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
13 HKDU	M13437	CHAN WAI PING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
14 HKMA	M17559	CHAN WING FAI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
15 HKMA	M07540	CHAN WING YIN RAYMOND	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
16 HKDU	M10365	CHAN YUK CHUN JASMINE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
17 HKMA	M12951	CHEN XIAO QUN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
18 HKMA	M11366	CHENG OI CHING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
19 HKMA	M13594	CHEUNG HOI YAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
20 HKMA	M06645	CHEUNG KWOK MING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
21 HKMA	M14179	CHEUNG MAN YIN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
22 HKMA	M02921	CHI YUEN FAI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
23 HKAM	M17479	CHIENG BUONG SIENG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
24 HKMA	M10716	CHIU MARTIN MAN KUEN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
25 HKDU	M11737	CHONG KAM ON	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
26 HKMA	M07393	CHOW PAK MING DAVID	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
27 HKMA	M07759	CHUI SZE WO	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
28 HKMA	M15999	CHUNG WING SHAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
29 HKMA	M16557	FAN WING CHI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
30 HKMA	M11729	FANG OI SZE ELSIE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
31 HKMA	M03805	FOWLER JOHN GARTH	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
32 HKMA	M14735	FU KAR MUN LOUISA	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
33 HKDU	M12834	FU WING CHUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
34 HKMA	M12866	FUNG HIU KIT MAY	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
35 HKMA	M11778	GU MEI MEI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
36 HKMA	M13456	HO KA CHUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
37 HKMA	M05383	HO KWONG CHI ANDREW	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
38 HKMA	M13785	HO PONG KIN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
39 HKMA	M11850	HO TING HIN RYAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
40 HKMA	M13195	HO YAU WAI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
41 HKMA	M20088	HUNG FUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
42 HKMA	M15556	HUNG LIK SAN REX	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
43 HKAM	M18362	HUNG PUI LONG WILSON	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026

44 HKMA	M17593	HUNG WING CHI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
45 HKMA	M15185	IP MAN WAI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
46 HKMA	M14840	IP SIU KWAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
47 HKMA	M14041	KONG SHEK KIN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
48 HKMA	M12170	KUNG GARRY	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
49 HKMA	M13899	KWOK CHUN YIP	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
50 HKMA	M14045	KWOK KA CHUN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
51 HKAM	M19917	KWOK KAM SHING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
52 HKMA	M14536	KWOK LAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
53 HKDU	M06481	KWONG TSUN TZE ERNEST	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
54 HKMA	M19921	LAI CHEUK HEI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
55 HKDU	M07124	LAI YAU SHING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
56 HKMA	M14936	LAI YI LAM	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
57 HKMA	M12219	LAM CHING MAN CAROLINE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
58 HKMA	M14054	LAM HOI YAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
59 HKDU	M13907	LAM KA YEUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
60 HKDU	M16181	LAM TING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
61 HKMA	M13764	LAM WING SZE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
62 HKMA	M14844	LAM YIK TSZ	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
63 HKMA	M13303	LAU CYNTHIA SIU WAI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
64 HKMA	M07049	LAU KWOK WING PATRICK	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
65 HKMA	M13295	LAW SIU HANG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
66 HKMA	M03230	LEE JOHN PUI LING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
67 HKMA	M14069	LEE PAK HO	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
68 HKMA	M03845	LEE SHING YIU	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
69 HKMA	M05427	LEE SIU LUNG JOSEPH	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
70 HKMA	M12664	LEUNG GIN PANG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
71 HKMA	M15591	LEUNG HOI LIK ERIC	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
72 HKMA	M12149	LEUNG KAM CHI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
73 HKAM	M15594	LI SHUN HOI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
74 DH	M17921	LIN WENHUA	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
75 HKMA	M13410	LIU WAN YEUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
76 HKMA	M14786	LO LOK KEUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
77 HKMA	M20435	LO TSZ MING	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
78 HKAM	M20095	LU XIAO TONG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
79 HKDU	M10128	LUI HO YIN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
80 HKDU	M06393	LUI MO TAK	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
81 HKMA	M12073	MAK WING YEE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
82 HKMA	M02258	MAN KWOK FAI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
83 HKMA	M09633	MO HO YUEN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
84 HKMA	M12852	MOK YUEN SAU ELAINE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
85 HKMA	M12753	NG KA YAM	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
86 HKMA	M04327	NG KIN CHUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
87 HKDU	M11604	NG SIU KEUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026

88 HKAM	M14838	OLSEN SARAH TANYA BORWEIN (formerly registered as BORWEIN, SARAH TANYA)	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
89 HKMA	M12911	PANG NAOMI MARIAN HAI-SHR	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
90 HKAM	M20096	PANNU PRUBDIAL SINGH	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
91 HKMA	M15122	PONG CHEUK WAH	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
92 HKMA	M17641	SHUM CHUN YIN BERNARD	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
93 HKMA	M14474	SHUM HO CHEUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
94 HKAM	M14530	SO CHI KIN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
95 HKAM	M15621	SZE SIU LAM JASON	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
96 HKMA	M14102	TAM CHUN HO	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
97 HKAM	M19988	TAM SEK KEI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
98 HKAM	M11352	TAN SHU KWAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
99 HKMA	M12805	TAN TECK PIN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
100 HKMA	M15495	TANG CHUI WA	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
101 HKAM	M12806	TANG KAM LEUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
102 HKMA	M12036	TANG PUI YEE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
103 HKMA	M14868	TIN LO	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
104 HKMA	M14105	TSANG CHI FAI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
105 HKMA	M12039	TSE TO YIN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
106 HKMA	M16233	TSUI HIU FA	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
107 HKMA	M14110	TSUI WEN YIU WENDY	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
108 HKAM	M20100	WEN LECHUAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
109 HKAM	M18269	WEN YONGNA WENDY (formerly registered as WEN,	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
110 HKMA	M11658	YONGNA) WONG CHI KEUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
111 HKDU	M04114	WONG CHI WAI JONATHAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
112 HKMA	M15498	WONG CHIT CHUN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
113 HKMA	M19803	WONG CHO LAM	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
114 HKMA	M15188	WONG CINDIA	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
115 HKDU	M02143	WONG HAU KI	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
116 HKMA	M17895	WONG HUNG TAT	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
117 HKMA	M11495	WONG KA HO	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
118 HKMA	M13268	WONG KIN YEE PENNY	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
119 HKAM	M17343	WONG YAT CHUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
120 HKMA	M11444	YAP PEK GAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
121 HKDU	M15503	YEUNG CHI FUNG	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
122 HKMA	M13706	YEUNG HOI PUN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
123 HKMA	M12949	YIU MAN LEUK DARLIE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
124 HKMA	M12469	YU CHI HO	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
125 HKMA	M08385	YU JO WAN JOANNE	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
126 HKMA	M11889	YU KIT	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
127 HKMA	M14139	YU WING HONG(YU, LO KAN)	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
128 HKAM	M17476	YUEN CHING YAN	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026
129 HKMA	M16399	YUEN SO SAN SUSANA	1 January 2024 to 31 December 2026